
14-18 June, 2023 Communiqué n° 26

Women's Sprint
Final

Results / Résultats

Race distance: 200m

Rank Bib Name Team 100m Time Speed

1 17 GENEST  LAURIANE CANADÁ 5.192(1) 10.441
5.248(1)

68.958 km/h

2 51 GAXIOLA GONZALEZ Luz
daniela

MÉXICO 5.248(2) 10.670
5.422(3)

67.478 km/h

3 36 BAYONA PINEDA Martha COLOMBIA 5.300(4) 10.694
5.393(2)

67.327 km/h

4 19 ORBAN SARAH CANADÁ 5.273(3) 10.730
5.457(5)

67.101 km/h

5 15 BOYLE  JACKIE CANADÁ 5.305(5) 10.762
5.456(4)

66.902 km/h

6 52 VERDUGO OZUNA Yuli paola MÉXICO 5.374(6) 10.832
5.458(6)

66.469 km/h

7 58 MANDY Marquardt USA 5.384(7) 10.919
5.535(7)

65.940 km/h

8 5 LUNA  Valentina ARGENTINA 5.393(8) 10.956
5.563(10)

65.717 km/h

9 35 GAVIRIA RENDON Juliana COLOMBIA 5.439(10) 10.977
5.538(8)

65.591 km/h

10 60 KAYLA Hankins USA 5.421(9) 10.991
5.570(11)

65.508 km/h

11 7 VERA Natalia Andrea ARGENTINA 5.448(11) 11.040
5.591(12)

65.217 km/h

12 50 SALAZAR VALLES Jessica MÉXICO 5.451(12) 11.043
5.592(13)

65.199 km/h

13 38 SALAZAR SANCHEZ Marianis COLOMBIA 5.502(13) 11.056
5.554(9)

65.123 km/h

14 61 MCKENNA Mckee USA 5.514(14) 11.194
5.680(14)

64.320 km/h

15 28 DANIELA Colilef CHILE 5.668(15) 11.486
5.818(15)

62.685 km/h

16 29 PAULA Molina CHILE 5.715(16) 11.598
5.883(16)

62.079 km/h

17 43 DAHLIA Palmer JAMAICA 5.716(17) 11.627
5.911(17)

61.924 km/h

18 10 ALVES DO NASCIMENTO
Carolina barbosa

BRASIL 5.737(18) 11.713
5.975(18)

61.470 km/h

19 39 ABIGAIL RECIO Carvajal COSTA RICA 5.767(20) 11.760
5.992(19)

61.224 km/h

20 53 TACHANA Dalger SURINAM 5.759(19) 11.784
6.024(21)

61.099 km/h

21 27 MARTINA Rojas CHILE 5.809(21) 11.830
6.021(20)

60.862 km/h

22 11 MULLER Maria thereza BRASIL 5.810(22) 11.849
6.039(22)

60.764 km/h

23 55 PHOEBE Sandy TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 5.820(23) 11.897
6.076(23)

60.519 km/h

24 41 PERDOMO RENDON Ruth
jocabed

ECUADOR 5.998(24) 12.217
6.219(24)

58.934 km/h
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14-18 June, 2023 Communiqué n° 26

Women's Sprint
Final

Results / Résultats

Race distance: 200m

Rank Bib Name Team 100m Time Speed

25 6 SANABRIA  Milagros Yohana ARGENTINA 6.098(25) 12.457
6.359(25)

57.798 km/h

Qualification Rule: Fastest 16 riders advance to 1/8 Finals
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14-18 June, 2023 Communiqué n° 28 A

Men's Keirin Round 1
Results / Résultats

Race distance: 6 laps

Rank No. Rider Nation Team

Heat 1
Time: 09.998

Speed: 72.014km/h

1 44 QUINTERO CHAVARRO Kevin santiago COL COLOMBIA

2 63 RUIZ TERAN Juan carlos MEX MÉXICO

3 8 VILAR LUCAS Omar ARG ARGENTINA

4 72 CACHIQUE LINAREZ Francis PER PERÚ

5 51 BONE NAZARENO Francisco miguel ECU ECUADOR

6 95 YANEZ Luis VEN VENEZUELA

Heat 2
Time: 00.000

Speed: ∞km/h

1 20 DODYK  RYAN CAN CANADÁ

2 74 NICHOLAS Paul TTO TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

3 17 DA SILVA João vitor BRA BRASIL

4 66 DOMINGUEZ LOPEZ Alexis joaquin PAR PARAGUAY

5 37 VICENTE Ramírez CHI CHILE

DNF 52 LOZANO ALBAN Allan antonio ECU ECUADOR

Heat 3
Time: 10.391

Speed: 69.29km/h

73 TJON En fa SURINAM1 SUR

86 EVAN Boone USA2 USA

16 CIPRIANO Flavio vagner BRASIL3 BRA

36 JOAQUÍN Fuenzalida CHILE4 CHI

43 RAMIREZ MORALES Santiago COLOMBIAREL COL

84 DALTON Walters USADNF USA

Heat 4
Time: 10.107

Speed: 71.237km/h

1 24 CAN CANADÁHEDGCOCK  JAMES
2 75 TTO TRINIDAD & TOBAGOKWESI Browne
3 65 MEX MÉXICOVERDUGO OZUNA Edgar ismael
4 9 ARG ARGENTINABOTTASSO LEANDRO Hernan
5 96 VEN VENEZUELATERÁN ARIAS, Yorber
6 48 CRC COSTA RICALEANDRO MADRIGAL Nayib

Qualificatrion Rule: Top 2 riders advance others, proceed to Repechage

Warning to rider 52 Allan Lozano (ECU) for delaying the start

Relegation to rider 43 RAMIREZ MORALES Santiago (COL) for causing the crash of their 

opponent.Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel
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14-18 June, 2023 Communiqué n° 44

Men's Keirin Final
Results / Résultats

Race distance: 6 laps

Rank No. Rider Nation Team

Final for 7-12
Time: 10.087

Speed: 71.379km/h

1 43 RAMIREZ MORALES Santiago COL COLOMBIA

2 8 VILAR LUCAS Omar ARG ARGENTINA

3 65 VERDUGO OZUNA Edgar ismael MEX MÉXICO

4 63 RUIZ TERAN Juan carlos MEX MÉXICO

5 17 DA SILVA João vitor BRA BRASIL

6 86 EVAN Boone USA USA

Final 1-6
Time: 09.815

Speed: 73.357km/h

1 74 NICHOLAS Paul TTO TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

2 73 TJON En fa SUR SURINAM

3 24 HEDGCOCK  JAMES CAN CANADÁ

4 44 QUINTERO CHAVARRO Kevin santiago COL COLOMBIA

5 20 DODYK  RYAN CAN CANADÁ

6 75 KWESI Browne TTO TRINIDAD & TOBAGO
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14-18 June, 2023 Communiqué n° 10

Women's Team Pursuit

Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats

Race Distance: 4000 m ( 16 laps)

Rank 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Speed

1 7 1:11.697(2) 2:16.092(1)
1:04.395(1)

3:19.822(1)
1:03.729(1)

54.570 km/hCANADA CAN 4:23.881
1:04.058(1)

13 ERIN Attwell

14 ARIANE Bonhomme

16 DEVANEY Collier

20 RUBY West

2 5 1:10.514(1) 2:18.027(3)
1:07.512(4)

3:24.292(2)
1:06.265(2)

53.084 km/hMEXiCO MEX 4:31.266
1:06.973(2)

44 ACEVEDO MENDOZA Yareli

46 GAXIOLA GONZALEZ Antonieta

45 VELAZCO FUENTES Victoria

48 ARREOLA NAVARRO Sofia

3 6 1:11.700(3) 2:17.658(2)
1:05.958(2)

3:24.767(3)
1:07.109(4)

52.958 km/hUSA USA 4:31.912
1:07.144(3)

62 COLLEEN Gulick

63 ELIZABETH Stevenson

64 BETHANY Matsick

65 DANI Morshead

4 4 1:12.217(4) 2:18.405(4)
1:06.187(3)

3:25.174(4)
1:06.769(3)

52.255 km/hCOLOMBIA COL 4:35.568
1:10.393(5)

31 ROJAS ZAPATA Lina mabel

32 CASTAÑO QUINTERO Elizabeth

33 ALZATE GOMEZ Andrea

34 ESCOBAR GRANDA Kimberly dahianna

5 2 1:13.791(5) 2:22.209(5)
1:08.417(5)

3:31.245(5)
1:09.036(5)

51.167 km/hCHILE CHI 4:41.430
1:10.184(4)

21 DANIELA Guajardo

22 CAMILA García

23 VICTORIA Martínez

26 PAULA Villalón

6 3 1:16.693(7) 2:27.473(7)
1:10.780(6)

3:38.722(6)
1:11.248(6)

49.625 km/hVENEZUELA VEN 4:50.173
1:11.450(6)

69 GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA Angie sabrina

70 MORENO DURAN Wilmarys

71 ABREU ALVARADO, Veronica sofia

75 DAZA SANTANA, Maria andreina

7 1 1:14.930(6) 2:26.489(6)
1:11.558(7)

3:39.285(7)
1:12.796(7)

49.216 km/hARGENTINA ARG 4:52.583
1:13.297(7)

1 AGUIRRE MANGUE  Maribe

2 CAPDEVILA RIVERO Abril

3 BALMACEDA OLIVERA  Ailen

4 GARZON ABRIL  Guadalupe
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14-18 June, 2023 Communiqué n° 34

Women's Team Pursuit

First Round/ Premier Tour
Results / Résultats

Race Distance: 4000 m ( 16 laps)

Heat 1 Team 1km 2km 3km Time Diff

1 ARGENTINA 1:15.011(1) 2:25.140(1)
1:10.129(1)

3:35.422(1)
1:10.281(1)

4:47.249
1:11.826(1)1 AGUIRRE MANGUE  Maribe

2 CAPDEVILA RIVERO Abril

3 BALMACEDA OLIVERA  Ailen

4 GARZON ABRIL  Guadalupe

2

Heat 2 Team 1km 2km 3km Time Diff

1 CHILE 1:11.789(1) 2:18.922(1)
1:07.133(1)

3:27.722(1)
1:08.800(1)

4:37.552
1:09.829(1)21 DANIELA Guajardo

22 CAMILA García

23 VICTORIA Martínez

26 PAULA Villalón

2 VENEZUELA 1:13.397(2) 2:21.822(2)
1:08.425(2)

3:31.203(2)
1:09.380(2)

4:42.844
1:11.641(2)69 GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA Angie sabrina

70 MORENO DURAN Wilmarys

71 ABREU ALVARADO, Veronica sofia

75 DAZA SANTANA, Maria andreina

Heat 3 Team 1km 2km 3km Time Diff

1 MEXiCO 1:09.451(1) 2:14.845(1)
1:05.394(2)

3:19.107(1)
1:04.261(1)

4:25.797
1:06.689(2)44 ACEVEDO MENDOZA Yareli

46 GAXIOLA GONZALEZ Antonieta

45 VELAZCO FUENTES Victoria

47 SALAZAR VAZQUEZ Yareli

2 USA 1:11.375(2) 2:15.776(2)
1:04.401(1)

3:21.198(2)
1:05.422(2)

4:27.067
1:05.868(1)62 COLLEEN Gulick

63 ELIZABETH Stevenson

64 BETHANY Matsick

65 DANI Morshead

Heat 4 Team 1km 2km 3km Time Diff

1 CANADA 1:09.483(1) 2:11.711(1)
1:02.227(1)13 Attwell  ERIN

14 Bonhomme  ARIANE

16 Collier  DEVANEY

20 WEST  RUBY

2 COLOMBIA 1:10.482(2) 2:14.586(2)
1:04.104(2)

3:31.716(2)
1:17.129(2)

4:32.203
1:00.486(1)31 ROJAS ZAPATA Lina mabel

32 CASTAÑO QUINTERO Elizabeth

33 ALZATE GOMEZ Andrea

34 ESCOBAR GRANDA Kimberly dahianna
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14-18 June, 2023 Communiqué n° 46

Women's Team Pursuit

Results and Final Classification / Résultats et classement final
Results / Résultats

Race Distance: 4000 m ( 16 laps)

Medal Rank Team 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Speed

Gold 1 7 CANADA CAN 1:10.494(1) 2:12.494(1)

13 Attwell  ERIN

14 Bonhomme  ARIANE

18 Majendie  FIONA

20 West  RUBY

Silver 2 5 MEXICO MEX OVL

48 ARREOLA NAVARRO Sofia

46 GAXIOLA GONZALEZ Antonieta

45 VELAZCO FUENTES Victoria

47 SALAZAR VAZQUEZ Yareli

Bronze 3 6 USA USA 1:11.135(2) 2:15.215(2)
1:04.080(1)

3:20.519(1)
1:05.304(1)

62 COLLEEN Gulick

63 ELIZABETH Stevenson

64 BETHANY Matsick

65 DANI Morshead

4 4 COLOMBIA COL 1:10.826(1) 2:15.206(1)
1:04.380(2)

3:24.307(2)
1:09.101(2)

OVL

31 ROJAS ZAPATA Lina mabel

30 HERRERA SERRANO Mariana

33 ALZATE GOMEZ Andrea

34 ESCOBAR GRANDA Kimberly
dahianna

5 VEN

69 GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA Angie sabrina

70 MORENO DURAN Wilmarys

71 ABREU ALVARADO, Veronica sofia

75 DAZA SANTANA, Maria andreina

6 CHI

21 DANIELA Guajardo

22 CAMILA García

23 VICTORIA Martínez

26 PAULA Villalón

7 ARG

1 AGUIRRE MANGUE  Maribe

2 CAPDEVILA RIVERO Abril

3 BALMACEDA OLIVERA  Ailen

4 GARZON ABRIL  Guadalupe
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14-18 June, 2023 Communiqué n° 12

Men's Team Pursuit

Qualifying / Qualifications
Results / Résultats

Race distance: 4000m (16 laps)

Rank 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Speed

1 7 1:04.041(1) 2:01.029(1)
56.988(1)

2:58.474(1)
57.444(1)

61.019 km/hCANADA CAN 3:55.992
57.517(1)

19 DYLAN Bibic

22 MICHAEL Foley

23 MATHIAS Guillemette

25 SEAN Richardson

2 5 1:05.161(3) 2:03.654(2)
58.493(2)

3:01.600(2)
57.946(2)

59.906 km/hUSA USA 4:00.375
58.774(2)

89 ANDERS Johnson

91 GRANT Koontz

92 GAVIN Hoover

93 COLBY Lange

3 6 1:05.143(2) 2:03.922(3)
58.778(3)

3:02.084(3)
58.162(3)

59.429 km/hCOLOMBIA COL 4:02.304
1:00.219(3)

39 ARBOLEDA RUIZ Anderson

40 GAVIRIA RENDON Fernando

41 ARANGO CARVAJAL Juan esteban

42 ZAPATA UNAS Alex juan

4 4 1:06.106(5) 2:05.682(5)
59.576(6)

3:06.178(5)
1:00.495(5)

58.271 km/hCHILE CHI 4:07.117
1:00.939(5)

28 FELIPE Peñaloza

29 PABLO Seisdedos

30 MATÍAS Arriagada

31 HÉCTOR Quintana

5 1 1:06.861(6) 2:06.172(6)
59.310(4)

3:07.346(6)
1:01.174(7)

58.142 km/hMEXICO MEX 4:07.667
1:00.320(4)

57 PEÑA SALAS Ricardo

58 NAVA ROMO Fernando gabriel

59 MALDONADO RAYAS Edibaldo

60 RUIZ TERAN Sebastian

6 2 1:05.523(4) 2:05.269(4)
59.745(7)

3:06.164(4)
1:00.894(6)

57.918 km/hARGENTINA ARG 4:08.625
1:02.460(7)

2 RAMOS RUBEN Gabriel

3 DIAZ RODRIGO Daniel

5 MENDEZ MARCOS Omar

6 MOYANO TOMAS Eloy

7 3 1:08.506(7) 2:07.821(7)
59.314(5)

3:08.280(7)
1:00.459(4)

57.584 km/hVENEZUELA VEN 4:10.067
1:01.786(6)

99 TORRES, EDWIN Yair

100 PULGAR ARAUJO, Ángel ramiro

101 SANABRIA, CESAR David

102 CHACÓN ORTEGA, Franklin
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14-18 June, 2023 Communiqué n° 21

Men's Team Pursuit

First Round/ Premier Tour
Results / Résultats

Race distance: 4000m (16 laps)

Heat 1 Team 1km 2km 3km Time Diff

1 VENEZUELA 1:06.400(1) 2:05.189(1)
58.788(1)

3:06.306(1)
1:01.117(1)

4:10.094
1:03.787(1)99 TORRES, EDWIN Yair

100 PULGAR ARAUJO, Ángel ramiro

101 SANABRIA, CESAR David

102 CHACÓN ORTEGA, Franklin

2

Heat 2 Team 1km 2km 3km Time Diff

1 MEXICO 1:06.353(2) 2:12.137(1)
1:05.784(1)

0.000(1)
(1)

4:06.079
4:06.079(2)57 PEÑA SALAS Ricardo

62 CASTILLO SOTO Ulises

59 MALDONADO RAYAS Edibaldo

60 RUIZ TERAN Sebastian

2 ARGENTINA 1:05.068(1) 2:12.772(2)
1:07.703(2)

3:13.167(2)
1:00.395(2)

4:07.439
54.271(1)1 TIVANI PEREZ German

3 DIAZ RODRIGO Daniel

5 MENDEZ MARCOS Omar

6 MOYANO TOMAS Eloy

Heat 3 Team 1km 2km 3km Time Diff

1 COLOMBIA 1:04.712(1) 2:01.598(2)
56.886(1)

2:58.878(1)
57.280(2)

3:57.086
58.207(1)39 ARBOLEDA RUIZ Anderson

40 GAVIRIA RENDON Fernando

41 ARANGO CARVAJAL Juan esteban

42 ZAPATA UNAS Alex juan

2 USA 1:04.823(2) 2:02.454(1)
57.630(2)

2:59.550(2)
57.095(1)

3:58.463
58.912(2)89 ANDERS Johnson

91 GRANT Koontz

92 GAVIN Hoover

93 COLBY Lange

Heat 4 Team 1km 2km 3km Time Diff

1 CANADA 1:02.779(1) 2:11.789(2) Heat Winner
21 CHRIS Ernst

22 MICHAEL Foley

23 MATHIAS Guillemette

25 SEAN Richardson

2 CHILE 1:05.405(2) 4:05.937
4:05.937(2)28 FELIPE Peñaloza

29 PABLO Seisdedos

32 JACOB Decar

31 HÉCTOR Quintana
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14-18 June, 2023 Communiqué n° 36

Men's Team Pursuit

Results and Final Classification / Résultats et classement final
Results / Résultats

Race distance: 4000m (16 laps)

Medal Rank Team 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Speed

Gold 1 7 CANADA CAN 1:02.246(2) 1:57.665(2)
56.739(2)

2:53.555(2) 3:49.645
59.009(1)

19 Bibic  DYLAN

22 Foley  MICHAEL

23 Guillemette  MATHIAS

25 Richardson  SEAN

Silver 2 6 COLOMBIA COL 1:03.658(1) 2:00.398(1)
55.419(1)

2:57.814(1) 3:56.824

39 ARBOLEDA RUIZ Anderson

40 GAVIRIA RENDON Fernando

41 ARANGO CARVAJAL Juan esteban

42 ZAPATA UNAS Alex juan

Bronze 3 5 USA USA 1:03.935(1) 2:00.982(1)
57.046(1)

2:58.075(2)
57.093(2)

89 ANDERS Johnson

91 GRANT Koontz

92 GAVIN Hoover

88 DAVID Domonoske

4 4 CHILE CHI 1:04.476(2) 2:03.833(2)
59.356(2)

OVL

28 FELIPE Peñaloza

29 PABLO Seisdedos

32 JACOB Decar

31 HÉCTOR Quintana

5 MEX

57 PEÑA SALAS Ricardo

62 CASTILLO SOTO Ulises

59 MALDONADO RAYAS Edibaldo

60 RUIZ TERAN Sebastian

6 ARG

1 TIVANI PEREZ German

3 DIAZ RODRIGO Daniel

5 MENDEZ MARCOS Omar

6 MOYANO TOMAS Eloy

7 VEN

99 TORRES, EDWIN Yair

100 PULGAR ARAUJO, Ángel ramiro

101 SANABRIA, CESAR David

102 CHACÓN ORTEGA, Franklin
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14-18 June, 2023 Communiqué n° 47

Women's Elimination
Results / Résultats

Rank Bib Name Nation Team Laps Down
1 44 ACEVEDO MENDOZA Yareli MEX MÉXICO

2 32 CASTAÑO QUINTERO Elizabeth COL COLOMBIA

3 16 COLLIER  DEVANEY CAN CANADÁ

4 25 SCARLET Cortés CHI CHILE

5 63 ELIZABETH Stevenson USA USA

6 42 GUILLEN REVERA Paula  lucrecia GUA GUATEMALA

7 56 WYNANTS CASTRILLON Luciana URU URUGUAY

8 2 CAPDEVILA RIVERO Abril ARG ARGENTINA

9 40 AGUILAR GARCIA Dayana lizbeth ECU ECUADOR

10 9 LEITE DE MELO Alice tamirys BRA BRASIL

11 69 GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA Angie sabrina VEN VENEZUELA

12 54 ALEXI Ramirez TTO TRINIDAD & TOBAG

Warning to rider 25 CORTES Scarlet (CHI) for riding on the blue band
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